



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO. 104 OF 2026

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 269 OF 2010

(The State of Maharashtra, through PSO, Ashti, Wardha ..vs.. Janardhan s/o Dhanraj Tathode)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mrs. Ritu Sharma, Addl.P.P. for the appellant,
Mr. A.B. Mirza, Counsel for the applicant/respondent.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATED : 9th FEBRUARY, 2026

On 19.01.2026 bailable warrant was issued against the applicant/respondent, which has been duly executed. In compliance therewith, the applicant/respondent is present before this Court. The learned Counsel for the applicant/respondent has filed the instant bail application consequent to execution of the bailable warrant and assures that the applicant/respondent would be attending the Court proceedings diligently.

2. In view of the above assurance, the bail application is allowed. The applicant/respondent be released on bail on executing the P.R. Bond in the sum of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand).

Criminal Appeal No. 269/2010.

List the matter for further consideration in the week commencing from 09-03-2026.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)