



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 269/2010

**State of Maharashtra, Through Police Station Officer, P.S. Ashti Vs.
Janardhan Dhanraj Tatode**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.S. Hulke, APP for Appellant

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 15.04.2026

1. None present for the respondent. One of his colleague has mentioned that the learned counsel for the respondent is not in town.
2. By way of last chance, matter be listed on 21st April, 2026 for final disposal.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA,J.)

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)